

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9478/2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for permission to bring on record additional facts
and documents and exemption from filing official translation)

SMT. PISTA DEVI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S COTTON PRESS COMPANY

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Advocate on 28.03.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 05.01.2016 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur in S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 191 of 2015.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 08.04.2016, filed applications for permission to bring on record the additional facts and documents alongwith Annexure P-1 and exemption from filing Official Translation and same are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 & 3. Copies of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR