

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9478/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016  
in SBCSA No. 191/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At  
Jaipur)

PISTA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COTTON PRESS COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short  
adjournment as he wants to file some additional documents.  
The same be filed within two weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NIDHI AHUJA  
Date: 2016.04.16  
01:49:07 IST  
Reason: