

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9478/2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 4 & 5

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

SMT. PISTA DEVI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S COTTON PRESS COMPANY

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment as he wants to file some additional documents.

The same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.06.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation which have been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR