

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9478/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016
in SBCSA No. 191/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

PISTA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COTTON PRESS COMPANY
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Respondent(s)
documents,

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Saikhwai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The impugned order passed on the basis of record that
were produced before the High Court seems to be without any
blemish.

However, certain additional documents are filed by the
petitioner which were not before the High Court and he wants
to rely upon those documents. The said documents cannot be
taken into consideration in this Court while entertaining the
present special leave petition. The petitioner may invoke
any remedy in this behalf as is available in law.

So far as this special leave petition is concerned, the
same stands dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.07.06
10:25:07 IST
Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master